kilometres of surfaced roads and 28 kilometres of storm water channels / 
drainage systems in the municipal area. 

2.3.5.4 Waste management  

There has been a significant increase in the number of households receiving 
refuse removal services between 2011 and 2016.  According to the 
Community Survey 2016, eighteen thousand three hundred and fifty 
(18 350) households receive refuse removal services, compared to 12 780 
in 2011 which equates to a 44.5 % increase. 

Currently Matzikama stands on 21 187 households of which 78.9% of the 
total number of households has their refuse removed at least once a week.